City of St.	Charles,	Illinois
Resolution	No.	

A Resolution Authorizing a Construction Contract with Plote Construction Company for the 2024 Street Rehabilitation Program and Additional Streets in the amount of \$6,249,994

Presented & Passed by the City Council on April 15, 2024

WHEREAS, the 2024 Street Rehabilitation Program will include roadway resurfacing, sidewalk repairs, curb/gutter repairs, utility repairs and restoration;

WHEREAS, work will be funded through the Motor Fuel Tax, Rebuild Illinois Funds and the newly approved Home Rule Tax;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, to authorize a Construction Contract with Plote Construction Company for the 2024 Street Rehabilitation Program and Additional Streets in the amount of \$6,249,994.

PRESENTED to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 15th day of April, 2024

PASSED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 15th day of April, 2024

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 15th day of April, 2024

	Lora Vitek, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
City Clerk		
COUNCIL VOTE: Ayes: Nays: Absent:		
Absent:		

Abstain: